



\$~104

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ W.P.(C) 9492/2024 and CM APPL. 38953/2024 (direction)

SAVE INDIA FOUNDATION (REGD.)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Sharma, Mr.
Munish Kumar Gaur and Mr.
Ritesh Kaushik, Advs.

versus

RAIL LAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, Adv. for
R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **12.07.2024**
CM APPL. 38954/2024 (Ex.)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9492/2024 and CM APPL. 38953/2024 (direction)

3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3.
5. On the petitioner taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to respondent Nos.1 and 2, returnable on 25.07.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
JULY 12, 2024/P