



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9492/2024 & CM APPL. 38953/2024

SAVE INDIA FOUNDATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Sharma, Mr. Mohit Singh
and Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Advs.

Versus

RAIL LAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC with Mr.
Firoz Iqbal Khan, Mr. Monis Faridi
and Mr. Murshlin Ansari, Advs. for
Delhi Waqf Board
Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-3
SI Gaurav Singh, P.S. Kamla Market

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

07.08.2024

1. On 25.07.2024, the appearance of Mr. Ajjay Arora, learned counsel has been erroneously marked on behalf of the Corporation, whereas the Corporation is not a party in the instant case.
2. Accordingly, the appearance of Mr. Ajjay Arora, learned counsel marked in the order dated 25.07.2024 on behalf of the Corporation is deleted.
3. Let the Status Report on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 be filed within four weeks.



4. List on 02nd December, 2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 7, 2024

p'ma