



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9492/2024 & CM APPL. 46740/2024**

SAVE INDIA FOUNDATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr.Adv, Ms.Farhat
Jahan Rehmani, ASC and Mr.Firoz
Iqbal Khan, Advs.

versus

RAIL LAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv for R-1.
Mr.Ashutosh Gupta, ASC for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **14.08.2024**

CM APPL. 46740/2024 (Impleadment)

1. It appears that the instant application is supported by an affidavit from a Section Officer, which is not acceptable in the High Court.
2. At this stage, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the instant application with liberty to file afresh, supported by an affidavit from a gazetted officer.
3. Leave and liberty, as prayed, is granted.
4. Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as withdrawn.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 14, 2024/MJ