



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9492/2024 & CM APPL. 38953/2024

SAVE INDIA FOUNDATION (REGD.)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Sharma and Mr. Ritesh
Kumar Kaushik, Advocates.

versus

RAIL LAND DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Advocate
for R-1.
Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC
with Mr. Mohis Faridi, Advocate
for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

02.12.2024

Respondents may file their counter affidavits within four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 25.03.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024

'bh/AD'/