



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9492/2024 & CM APPL. 38953/2024**

SAVE INDIA FOUNDATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Chandra Sharma, Mr.
Mohit Kumar, Advocates
(M:9868235388)

versus

RAIL LAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arnab Chanda, Ms. Rashmi
Malhotra, Advocates for R-1/RLDA
(M:9818539397)
SI Virender, Police Station- Kamla
Market (M:9999737910)
Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC-
Delhi Waqf Board with Mr. Monis
Faridi, Advocate (M:8471054770)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

25.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 submits that further time may be granted to file reply.
2. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 26th August, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 25, 2025

au