



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9492/2024 & CM APPL. 38953/2024**

SAVE INDIA FOUNDATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Sharma, Mr. Munish
Kumar Gaur, Mr. Peeyush Kaushik,
Advocates

versus

RAIL LAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC &
Mr. Mohammad Danish, Advocate
for Respondent no. 4
SI Naresh Kumar, PS-Khyala

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

1. It is not possible to hear the present matter, on account of other part heard matters being heard.
2. Re-notify on 19th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/au