



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9492/2024 with CM APPL. 38953/2024**

SAVE INDIA FOUNDATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Umesh Sharma and Mr. Munish
Kumar Gaur, Advocates**

versus

**RAIL LAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC with
Mr. Mohammad Danish, Ms. Fatima
Parveen and Ms. Swaleha, Advocates
for R-4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

1. None appears on behalf of the respondents no.1, 2 and 3 nor has any counter affidavit been filed on behalf of said respondents.
2. Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.4.
- 2.1. Let a copy of the same be supplied to counsel for the petitioner.
3. Rejoinder, if any, to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent no.4 be filed within four (4) weeks.
4. List on 29th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

ds