



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9492/2024, CM APPL. 38953/2024 & CM APPL. 28823/2026

SAVE INDIA FOUNDATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Chandra Sharma,
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Ms. Manvi
Rajwanshy, Mr. Mohit Kumar and
Mr. Lalit Goyal, Advocates with
petitioner-in-person.

versus

RAIL LAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Advocate for
R-1 & 2 (*through VC*).
Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Ms. Pratibha
Sinha and Mr. Sneh Vardhan,
Advocates for applicant (*through VC*)
Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC with
Ms. Fatima Parveen and Ms. Muskan
Ali, Advocates for Delhi Waqf
Board/R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 14th September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Vivek/-